
UM (0-4-0) -vs- FAU (4-1-0)
9/4/2015 at Boca Raton, Fla. (FAU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 49:01 (YELLOW), #7 Gianna Dal Pozzo (UM)   78:38 (YELLOW), #18 CALDWELL, Madison (FAU)   

Date: 9/4/2015
Attendance: 672
Stadium: FAU Softball Stadium
Officials: Referee, Andres Pfefferkorn   Asst. Referee, Moncef
Hadiji   Carlton Shakes   Alt. Official, Greg Watson   Timekeeper,
Brandon Fleming   Scorer, Justin Johnson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UM 0 1 1
FAU 2 1 3

UM 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

5 Maisie Baker 0 0 0 0
6 Grace Rapp 2 2 0 0
7 Gianna Dal Pozzo 1 1 0 0
8 Shannon McCarthy 0 0 0 0
10 Natalie Moik 0 0 0 0
12 Niccola Venezia 0 0 0 0
13 Erin McGovern 0 0 0 0
16 Ava Ambrose 0 0 0 0
20 Amy Schmidt 1 1 0 0
23 Emily Auld 0 0 0 0

GK 91 Phallon Tullis-Joyce 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

1 Catalina Perez 0 0 0 0
2 Caitlin Fryer 0 0 0 0
3 Jamie Brunworth 0 0 0 0
4 Ronnie Johnson 1 0 0 0
11 Ainsly Wolfinbarger 0 0 0 0
15 Jasmine Paterson 0 0 0 0
17 Gracie Lachowecki 1 1 1 0
18 Hanna Droh 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 5 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Catalina Perez 45:00 1 1
91 Phallon Tullis-Joyce 45:00 2 0

Totals 3 1

FAU 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 RHODES,Jade 0 0 0 0
5 SOSA,Gabriella 0 0 0 0
8 HASLER, Mary 0 0 0 0
9 EMSLIE,Claire 1 0 0 1
10 ALVES, Geovana 1 0 0 1
13 ARNADOTTIR, Asta 4 3 2 0
14 BURT, Erica 1 1 1 0
17 GODOY, Mimi 0 0 0 1
18 CALDWELL, Madison 0 0 0 0
20 PUNG, Maddie 0 0 0 0

GK 27 DRINKWATER, Sydney 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

1 SANCHEZ,Sophie 0 0 0 0
3 LODGE, Amanda 0 0 0 0
7 CARTER, Lucy 0 0 0 0
22 ROWLAND, Sammy 0 0 0 0
23 ENGLERT,Katie 0 0 0 0
29 PARRY,Kelsey 0 0 0 0
30 TOWNSEND, Taylor 0 0 0 0
31 MASTROBUONO, Alex 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 4 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 DRINKWATER, Sydney 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UM 1 5 6
FAU 4 3 7

Saves By Period
UM 0 1 1
FAU 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UM 0 2 2
FAU 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
UM 5 3 8
FAU 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
7:57 FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta shot from top of the box, beat keeper hi
22:57 FAU BURT, Erica GODOY, Mimi corner kick headed in past keeper
61:15 FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta EMSLIE,Claire , ALVES, Geovana cross to middle of box, kicked out to to
85:13 UM Gracie Lachowecki header beat diving keeper



Time Play By Play
00:00 Phallon Tullis-Joyce at goalie for UM.
00:00 DRINKWATER, Sydney at goalie for FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on UM.
06:49 Shot by FAU ALVES, Geovana HIT POST.
07:57 GOAL by FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta (FIRST GOAL).

UM 0, FAU 1
-- *shot from top of the box, beat keeper high
17:58 Corner kick by FAU EMSLIE,Claire [17:58].
18:16 Shot by FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta HIT POST.
19:20 Offside against UM.
-- Foul on FAU.
21:55 Corner kick by FAU EMSLIE,Claire [21:55].
22:55 Corner kick by FAU GODOY, Mimi [22:55].
22:57 Header GOAL by FAU BURT, Erica, Assist by GODOY, Mimi.

UM 0, FAU 2
-- *corner kick headed in past keeper
23:32 UM substitution: Gracie Lachowecki for Ava Ambrose.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on UM.
27:24 UM substitution: Ronnie Johnson for Grace Rapp.
27:24 FAU substitution: ENGLERT,Katie for GODOY, Mimi.
27:24 FAU substitution: SANCHEZ,Sophie for HASLER, Mary.
29:51 FAU substitution: TOWNSEND, Taylor for EMSLIE,Claire.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on UM.
33:33 Corner kick by FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta [33:33].
-- Foul on UM.
34:51 FAU substitution: CARTER, Lucy for PUNG, Maddie.
34:51 FAU substitution: LODGE, Amanda for ARNADOTTIR, Asta.
34:51 UM substitution: Ainsly Wolfinbarger for Emily Auld.
36:06 UM substitution: Jamie Brunworth for Amy Schmidt.
-- Foul on UM.
39:22 Shot by UM Ronnie Johnson BLOCKED.
39:37 FAU substitution: ROWLAND, Sammy for ALVES, Geovana.
39:37 FAU substitution: MASTROBUONO, Alex for RHODES,Jade.
39:37 UM substitution: Jasmine Paterson for Ronnie Johnson.
41:44 Offside against FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
44:38 UM substitution: Hanna Droh for Natalie Moik.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Catalina Perez at goalie for UM.
-- Foul on FAU.
48:44 UM substitution: Ainsly Wolfinbarger for Emily Auld.
49:01 Yellow card on UM Gianna Dal Pozzo.
51:47 Offside against FAU.
53:32 FAU substitution: SANCHEZ,Sophie for HASLER, Mary.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on FAU.
-- Foul on UM.
57:49 Shot by FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta, SAVE Catalina Perez.
58:53 Offside against FAU.
59:58 UM substitution: Jamie Brunworth for Gracie Lachowecki.
59:58 UM substitution: Caitlin Fryer for Grace Rapp.
61:15 GOAL by FAU ARNADOTTIR, Asta, Assist by EMSLIE,Claire and ALVES, Geovana.

UM 0, FAU 3
-- *cross to middle of box, kicked out to top of box, beat keeper high
-- Foul on UM.
-- Foul on UM.



64:33 FAU substitution: TOWNSEND, Taylor for EMSLIE,Claire.
64:33 UM substitution: Hanna Droh for Jamie Brunworth.
66:11 Shot by UM Amy Schmidt, SAVE DRINKWATER, Sydney.
67:11 Corner kick by UM Amy Schmidt [67:11].
67:11 FAU substitution: PARRY,Kelsey for SOSA,Gabriella.
67:11 Corner kick by FAU CARTER, Lucy [67:11].
67:11 FAU substitution: LODGE, Amanda for SANCHEZ,Sophie.
67:11 FAU substitution: ROWLAND, Sammy for ALVES, Geovana.
67:11 FAU substitution: MASTROBUONO, Alex for ARNADOTTIR, Asta.
67:11 FAU substitution: CARTER, Lucy for PUNG, Maddie.
67:11 FAU substitution: EMSLIE,Claire for TOWNSEND, Taylor.
74:07 UM substitution: Grace Rapp for Niccola Venezia.
75:41 UM substitution: Gracie Lachowecki for Hanna Droh.
76:13 Shot by UM Gianna Dal Pozzo, SAVE DRINKWATER, Sydney.
77:11 UM substitution: Emily Auld for Erin McGovern.
78:38 Yellow card on FAU CALDWELL, Madison.
79:10 Shot by FAU EMSLIE,Claire WIDE.
79:29 FAU substitution: SOSA,Gabriella for CALDWELL, Madison.
79:29 UM substitution: Natalie Moik for Caitlin Fryer.
81:22 FAU substitution: ARNADOTTIR, Asta for MASTROBUONO, Alex.
81:22 FAU substitution: GODOY, Mimi for ENGLERT,Katie.
81:22 FAU substitution: SANCHEZ,Sophie for LODGE, Amanda.
83:12 FAU substitution: ALVES, Geovana for ROWLAND, Sammy.
-- Foul on FAU.
84:59 Corner kick by UM Ainsly Wolfinbarger [84:59].
85:13 Header GOAL by UM Gracie Lachowecki.

UM 1, FAU 3
-- *header beat diving keeper
-- Foul on FAU.
87:46 Shot by UM Grace Rapp, SAVE DRINKWATER, Sydney.
88:33 Shot by UM Grace Rapp, SAVE DRINKWATER, Sydney.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


